

Present : Sri Mihir Kumar Mondal
J.O. Code No. WB00642
Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act) cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU 05-000162-2017
Sessions(Spl) Case No. 37/16

10.11.2022 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and fixing the date of evidence.

Sole accused Bhaku Bouri on c/b is present with the Ld. Defence Counsel by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate Sri Amalendu Banerjee appears in this case as Spl. P.P by filing memo of appearance.

Ld. Spl. P.P files a petition praying for cancellation of the present schedule and preparing a new schedule on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Defence Counsel prays for making a schedule for examination of rest witnesses as per the C.S.

Ld. Spl. P.P. prays for issuance of summons upon the witnesses Nos. 12,19, 23 and 24 as per the C.S.

Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. Spl. P.P are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The following schedule is made afresh :

To 27.02.2023 for examination of CSW Nos. 12 & 19.

To 28.02.2023 for examination of CSW Nos. 23.

To 01.03.2023 for examination of CSW Nos. 24.

The Ld. Spl. Public Prosecutor is directed to put in requisite of witness summons immediately.

To date (27.02.2023) for appearance of the accused person and fixing the date of evidence.

Accused person must come on the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special Court

Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act)
cum Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia